
St. Mary's (IN) (1-3,0-0 Michigan Intercol. Ath. Assn.) -vs- Elmhurst (0-4,0-0 CCIW)
11/17/21 at R.A. Faganel Hall, Elmhurst, IL

 
 

 
 
St. Mary's (IN) 71

Elmhurst 70

Date: 11/17/21
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 86
Site: R.A. Faganel Hall, Elmhurst, IL
Referees: Leanne Surmin, Fred Richter, Kina Brown

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Mary's (IN) 20 16 13 22 71
Elmhurst 14 19 23 14 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Goralczyk,Anne * 28 7-17 0-1 1-4 2-3 5 3 1 1 1 0 15
35 Dugas,Bella * 30 5-11 1-4 2-3 3-3 6 2 2 2 0 0 13
02 Rzepka,Maddie * 36 5-12 0-2 2-2 2-6 8 1 4 1 0 2 12
04 Deardorff,Elle * 23 2-8 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 5
25 Murphy,Nikki * 33 1-4 1-2 0-0 3-4 7 2 5 1 0 1 3
14 Bartz,Claire 8 4-4 2-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 11
15 Bonnesen,Caitlin 21 2-4 1-2 0-2 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 5
24 Buda,Devan 8 2-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
44 Shadid,Christina 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 3
21 Gareau,Mary Kate 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-67 7-23 6-13 13-21 34 14 14 11 1 7 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 0-4   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 2-6   33.33 % 2-6   33.33 %
3rd Quarter 5-18   27.78 % 3-9   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 9-15   60.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 2-5   40.00 %
Total 29-67   43.3 % 7-23   30.4 % 6-13   46.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Harazin,Taylor * 22 8-12 0-0 2-3 1-7 8 5 2 2 0 0 18
30 Matthews,Kate * 32 5-13 0-4 4-4 1-6 7 2 3 3 2 3 14
12 Matrise,Katie * 26 3-7 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 7
21 Mussatto,Marissa * 23 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 2 5 0 0 1 4
34 Boling,Cate * 33 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 3 3 0 1 0
22 Urso,Marissa 19 3-6 2-5 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 3 0 1 10
32 Collar,Morgan 18 5-8 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 0 10
01 Schmidt,Payton 21 3-6 0-2 1-3 2-3 5 0 1 3 0 0 7
10 Riley,Ella 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-59 3-16 9-12 10-28 38 14 20 16 2 6 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 0-3   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 2-4   50.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 11-18   61.11 % 0-5   0.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 1-4   25.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 29-59   49.2 % 3-16   18.8 % 9-12   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Mary's (IN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Elmhurst
09:58 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MATTHEWS,KATE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GORALCZYK,ANNE(in the paint) 09:28 2-2
09:17 TURNOVER  by BOLING,CATE

STEAL  by RZEPKA,MADDIE 09:17
MISS 3PTR by DEARDORFF,ELLE 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by HARAZIN,TAYLOR
FOUL  by GORALCZYK,ANNE 08:53

08:53 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,KATE
08:53 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,KATE

MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,NIKKI(in the paint) 08:25
REBOUND OFF by DUGAS,BELLA --
MISS JUMPER by RZEPKA,MADDIE(in the paint) 08:14

08:14 BLOCK  by MATTHEWS,KATE
-- REBOUND DEF by HARAZIN,TAYLOR

07:58 MISS LAYUP by MATTHEWS,KATE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GORALCZYK,ANNE --
GOOD LAYUP by GORALCZYK,ANNE(in the paint) 07:38 4-4
ASSIST  by MURPHY,NIKKI --

07:19 MISS JUMPER by HARAZIN,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,NIKKI --
GOOD JUMPER by RZEPKA,MADDIE 07:10 6-4 V 2

06:44 MISS JUMPER by BOLING,CATE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MATTHEWS,KATE

06:42 SUB OUT by HARAZIN,TAYLOR
06:42 SUB OUT by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
06:42 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,PAYTON
06:42 SUB IN by COLLAR,MORGAN
06:36 MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,KATE

REBOUND DEF by RZEPKA,MADDIE --
GOOD LAYUP by GORALCZYK,ANNE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:28 8-4 V 4
ASSIST  by RZEPKA,MADDIE --

06:07 8-6 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by COLLAR,MORGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHMIDT,PAYTON

MISS JUMPER by GORALCZYK,ANNE 05:35
-- REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,KATE

05:26 8-8 GOOD JUMPER by MATRISE,KATIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MATTHEWS,KATE

MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,NIKKI(in the paint) 05:11
REBOUND OFF by RZEPKA,MADDIE --

05:10 FOUL  by MATTHEWS,KATE
05:10 SUB OUT by MATRISE,KATIE
05:10 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,KATE
05:10 SUB IN by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
05:10 SUB IN by URSO,MARISSA

SUB OUT by DEARDORFF,ELLE 05:10
SUB OUT by GORALCZYK,ANNE 05:10
SUB OUT by DUGAS,BELLA 05:10
SUB IN by BONNESEN,CAITLIN 05:10
SUB IN by GAREAU,MARY KATE 05:10
SUB IN by BUDA,DEVAN 05:10
GOOD FT by RZEPKA,MADDIE 05:10 9-8 V 1
GOOD FT by RZEPKA,MADDIE 05:10 10-8 V 2

05:02 TURNOVER  by SCHMIDT,PAYTON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:00
TURNOVER  by GAREAU,MARY KATE 04:44

04:44 STEAL  by URSO,MARISSA
04:35 TURNOVER  by SCHMIDT,PAYTON

STEAL  by GAREAU,MARY KATE 04:35



TURNOVER  by GAREAU,MARY KATE 04:10
04:04 TURNOVER  by URSO,MARISSA

MISS 3PTR by BUDA,DEVAN 03:52
REBOUND OFF by GAREAU,MARY KATE --
TURNOVER  by GAREAU,MARY KATE 03:36

03:36 STEAL  by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
03:31 TURNOVER  by URSO,MARISSA

SUB OUT by GAREAU,MARY KATE 03:31
SUB IN by DUGAS,BELLA 03:31
MISS 3PTR by BONNESEN,CAITLIN 03:21
REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,NIKKI --
GOOD JUMPER by RZEPKA,MADDIE 03:15 12-8 V 4
ASSIST  by DUGAS,BELLA --

02:42 MISS LAYUP by MUSSATTO,MARISSA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:41 SUB OUT by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
02:41 SUB OUT by BOLING,CATE
02:41 SUB IN by RILEY,ELLA
02:41 SUB IN by MATTHEWS,KATE
02:29 TURNOVER  by COLLAR,MORGAN

STEAL  by MURPHY,NIKKI 02:29
MISS JUMPER by DUGAS,BELLA 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,PAYTON
FOUL  by BONNESEN,CAITLIN 02:20

02:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by RZEPKA,MADDIE 02:20
SUB IN by SHADID,CHRISTINA 02:20

02:16 TURNOVER  by SCHMIDT,PAYTON
02:16 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,PAYTON
02:16 SUB OUT by COLLAR,MORGAN
02:16 SUB IN by HARAZIN,TAYLOR
02:16 SUB IN by MATRISE,KATIE

GOOD JUMPER by BONNESEN,CAITLIN(in the paint) 02:09 14-8 V 6
01:57 14-10 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by URSO,MARISSA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DUGAS,BELLA 01:43
REBOUND OFF by BUDA,DEVAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BUDA,DEVAN(in the paint) 01:36 16-10 V 6

01:25 MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,KATE
-- REBOUND OFF by HARAZIN,TAYLOR

01:20 16-12 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by MATRISE,KATIE
-- ASSIST  by HARAZIN,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by DUGAS,BELLA(in the paint) 00:59 18-12 V 6
00:39 MISS 3PTR by URSO,MARISSA

REBOUND DEF by SHADID,CHRISTINA --
TURNOVER  by SHADID,CHRISTINA 00:29

00:29 STEAL  by MATTHEWS,KATE

00:24 18-14 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by MATTHEWS,KATE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BUDA,DEVAN(in the paint) 00:07 20-14 V 6

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Mary's (IN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Elmhurst
10:00 SUB OUT by URSO,MARISSA
10:00 SUB IN by BOLING,CATE

SUB OUT by BONNESEN,CAITLIN 10:00
SUB OUT by BUDA,DEVAN 10:00
SUB OUT by MURPHY,NIKKI 10:00
SUB IN by RZEPKA,MADDIE 10:00
SUB IN by DEARDORFF,ELLE 10:00
SUB IN by GORALCZYK,ANNE 10:00



TURNOVER  by GORALCZYK,ANNE 09:47
09:26 20-16 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HARAZIN,TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RILEY,ELLA
GOOD 3PTR by DUGAS,BELLA 09:13 23-16 V 7
ASSIST  by RZEPKA,MADDIE --

09:07 TURNOVER  by RILEY,ELLA
09:07 SUB OUT by MATRISE,KATIE
09:07 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,PAYTON

MISS 3PTR by DUGAS,BELLA 09:01
REBOUND OFF by GORALCZYK,ANNE --

08:58 FOUL  by BOLING,CATE
TURNOVER  by DUGAS,BELLA 08:47

08:47 STEAL  by MATTHEWS,KATE
08:21 MISS JUMPER by BOLING,CATE

REBOUND DEF by DUGAS,BELLA --
MISS LAYUP by GORALCZYK,ANNE(in the paint) 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HARAZIN,TAYLOR
07:53 23-18 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIDT,PAYTON(in the paint)

FOUL  by DUGAS,BELLA 07:53
SUB OUT by SHADID,CHRISTINA 07:53
SUB IN by MURPHY,NIKKI 07:53

07:53 23-19 V 4 GOOD FT by SCHMIDT,PAYTON
MISS 3PTR by DEARDORFF,ELLE 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by HARAZIN,TAYLOR
07:25 MISS LAYUP by HARAZIN,TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RZEPKA,MADDIE --
MISS JUMPER by GORALCZYK,ANNE 07:15

-- REBOUND DEF by HARAZIN,TAYLOR
07:07 MISS LAYUP by RILEY,ELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RZEPKA,MADDIE --
06:56 FOUL  by HARAZIN,TAYLOR
06:56 SUB OUT by RILEY,ELLA
06:56 SUB IN by URSO,MARISSA

MISS FT by GORALCZYK,ANNE 06:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GORALCZYK,ANNE 06:56 24-19 V 5

06:39 TURNOVER  by HARAZIN,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by DUGAS,BELLA 06:39
SUB IN by BONNESEN,CAITLIN 06:39
GOOD 3PTR by DEARDORFF,ELLE 06:28 27-19 V 8
ASSIST  by MURPHY,NIKKI --

06:14 MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDT,PAYTON
REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,NIKKI --
GOOD JUMPER by GORALCZYK,ANNE(in the paint) 06:00 29-19 V 10
FOUL  by RZEPKA,MADDIE 05:48

05:48 SUB OUT by HARAZIN,TAYLOR
05:48 SUB IN by COLLAR,MORGAN
05:48 29-20 V 9 GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,KATE
05:48 29-21 V 8 GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,KATE

MISS 3PTR by GORALCZYK,ANNE 05:30
REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,NIKKI --
TURNOVER  by MURPHY,NIKKI 05:22
FOUL  by DEARDORFF,ELLE 05:22

05:17 29-23 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by COLLAR,MORGAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DEARDORFF,ELLE 05:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,PAYTON
04:50 29-25 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by SCHMIDT,PAYTON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by RZEPKA,MADDIE(in the paint) 04:42
-- REBOUND DEF by BOLING,CATE

04:23 MISS LAYUP by COLLAR,MORGAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COLLAR,MORGAN

04:19 29-27 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by COLLAR,MORGAN(in the paint)



GOOD JUMPER by DEARDORFF,ELLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:11 31-27 V 4

03:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:56 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,PAYTON
03:56 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,KATE
03:56 SUB IN by MATRISE,KATIE
03:56 SUB IN by MUSSATTO,MARISSA

SUB OUT by GORALCZYK,ANNE 03:56
SUB IN by DUGAS,BELLA 03:56

03:36 TURNOVER  by URSO,MARISSA
GOOD LAYUP by RZEPKA,MADDIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:30 33-27 V 6
ASSIST  by BONNESEN,CAITLIN --

03:00 33-30 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by MATRISE,KATIE
-- ASSIST  by URSO,MARISSA

02:42 FOUL  by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
MISS FT by BONNESEN,CAITLIN 02:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BONNESEN,CAITLIN 02:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BOLING,CATE
02:21 33-33 GOOD 3PTR by URSO,MARISSA

-- ASSIST  by BOLING,CATE
MISS 3PTR by RZEPKA,MADDIE 01:58
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:51 FOUL  by MATRISE,KATIE
MISS FT by DUGAS,BELLA 01:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:30 MISS JUMPER by COLLAR,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by DUGAS,BELLA --
GOOD FT by DUGAS,BELLA 01:22 34-33 V 1
GOOD JUMPER by DUGAS,BELLA(in the paint) 01:21 36-33 V 3

01:10 MISS 3PTR by URSO,MARISSA
-- REBOUND OFF by MUSSATTO,MARISSA

01:05 SUB OUT by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
01:05 SUB IN by MATTHEWS,KATE
01:03 MISS LAYUP by COLLAR,MORGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUGAS,BELLA --
MISS LAYUP by RZEPKA,MADDIE(in the paint) 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MATRISE,KATIE
00:17 TURNOVER  by BOLING,CATE
00:17 SUB OUT by COLLAR,MORGAN
00:17 SUB IN by MUSSATTO,MARISSA

MISS LAYUP by BONNESEN,CAITLIN(in the paint) 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,KATE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Mary's (IN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Elmhurst
10:00 SUB OUT by URSO,MARISSA
10:00 SUB IN by HARAZIN,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by BONNESEN,CAITLIN 10:00
SUB IN by GORALCZYK,ANNE 10:00

09:46 MISS 3PTR by MATRISE,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by RZEPKA,MADDIE --
MISS 3PTR by DEARDORFF,ELLE 09:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,KATE
09:09 MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,KATE

-- REBOUND OFF by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
09:01 36-35 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MUSSATTO,MARISSA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GORALCZYK,ANNE(in the paint) 08:42
-- REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,KATE



08:35 36-37 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by HARAZIN,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:33

08:16 FOUL  by HARAZIN,TAYLOR
MISS LAYUP by RZEPKA,MADDIE(in the paint) 08:11
REBOUND OFF by RZEPKA,MADDIE --
MISS 3PTR by DEARDORFF,ELLE 08:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:51 36-39 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HARAZIN,TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
GOOD JUMPER by GORALCZYK,ANNE 07:36 38-39 H 1
ASSIST  by MURPHY,NIKKI --

07:21 38-41 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HARAZIN,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MATTHEWS,KATE

FOUL  by GORALCZYK,ANNE 07:21
07:21 38-42 H 4 GOOD FT by HARAZIN,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by DUGAS,BELLA 07:10
07:10 BLOCK  by MATTHEWS,KATE

-- REBOUND DEF by HARAZIN,TAYLOR
06:57 38-44 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HARAZIN,TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MATRISE,KATIE
MISS LAYUP by DEARDORFF,ELLE(in the paint) 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by HARAZIN,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by DEARDORFF,ELLE 06:40
SUB OUT by DUGAS,BELLA 06:40
SUB IN by BONNESEN,CAITLIN 06:40
SUB IN by BUDA,DEVAN 06:40

06:28 MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,KATE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BONNESEN,CAITLIN 05:57 41-44 H 3
ASSIST  by RZEPKA,MADDIE --

05:40 41-46 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MATTHEWS,KATE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARAZIN,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by GORALCZYK,ANNE 05:28
REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,NIKKI --
MISS 3PTR by RZEPKA,MADDIE 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
05:07 41-48 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by HARAZIN,TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
MISS 3PTR by BUDA,DEVAN 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,KATE
FOUL  by BUDA,DEVAN 04:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:29

04:29 SUB OUT by HARAZIN,TAYLOR
04:29 SUB OUT by MATRISE,KATIE
04:29 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,KATE
04:29 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,PAYTON
04:29 SUB IN by URSO,MARISSA
04:29 SUB IN by COLLAR,MORGAN

SUB OUT by GORALCZYK,ANNE 04:29
SUB IN by DUGAS,BELLA 04:29

04:02 41-50 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by MUSSATTO,MARISSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by URSO,MARISSA

MISS LAYUP by RZEPKA,MADDIE(in the paint) 03:46
-- REBOUND DEF by MUSSATTO,MARISSA

03:32 MISS LAYUP by MUSSATTO,MARISSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BUDA,DEVAN --

03:26 FOUL  by URSO,MARISSA
03:26 SUB OUT by URSO,MARISSA
03:26 SUB IN by MATRISE,KATIE

SUB OUT by BUDA,DEVAN 03:26
SUB IN by SHADID,CHRISTINA 03:26



03:26 SUB OUT by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
03:26 SUB IN by MATTHEWS,KATE

GOOD 3PTR by SHADID,CHRISTINA 03:19 44-50 H 6
03:03 FOUL  by MATTHEWS,KATE
03:03 TURNOVER  by MATTHEWS,KATE

GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,NIKKI 02:48 47-50 H 3
ASSIST  by BONNESEN,CAITLIN --

02:17 TURNOVER  by MATTHEWS,KATE
STEAL  by RZEPKA,MADDIE 02:17
MISS 3PTR by SHADID,CHRISTINA 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,KATE
01:45 47-52 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MATTHEWS,KATE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COLLAR,MORGAN
MISS 3PTR by DUGAS,BELLA 01:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MATRISE,KATIE
FOUL  by SHADID,CHRISTINA 01:14

01:14 SUB OUT by COLLAR,MORGAN
01:14 SUB IN by HARAZIN,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by MURPHY,NIKKI 01:14
SUB OUT by DUGAS,BELLA 01:14
SUB IN by DEARDORFF,ELLE 01:14
SUB IN by GORALCZYK,ANNE 01:14

01:06 MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDT,PAYTON
REBOUND DEF by RZEPKA,MADDIE --
GOOD JUMPER by GORALCZYK,ANNE 00:52 49-52 H 3
ASSIST  by RZEPKA,MADDIE --

00:29 49-54 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HARAZIN,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOLING,CATE

MISS JUMPER by GORALCZYK,ANNE(in the paint) 00:16
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,PAYTON

00:09 MISS 3PTR by MATRISE,KATIE
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHMIDT,PAYTON

00:02 MISS LAYUP by SCHMIDT,PAYTON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHMIDT,PAYTON

00:00 49-56 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIDT,PAYTON(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Mary's (IN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Elmhurst
10:00 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,PAYTON
10:00 SUB IN by MUSSATTO,MARISSA

TURNOVER  by SHADID,CHRISTINA 09:51
09:51 STEAL  by BOLING,CATE
09:34 MISS LAYUP by MATTHEWS,KATE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:32 MISS JUMPER by MATTHEWS,KATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BONNESEN,CAITLIN --
09:31 FOUL  by HARAZIN,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by GORALCZYK,ANNE(in the paint) 09:17
-- REBOUND DEF by BOLING,CATE

09:05 MISS 3PTR by MATRISE,KATIE
-- REBOUND OFF by MUSSATTO,MARISSA

08:58 49-58 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MATTHEWS,KATE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MUSSATTO,MARISSA

GOOD LAYUP by RZEPKA,MADDIE(in the paint) 08:42 51-58 H 7
FOUL  by BONNESEN,CAITLIN 08:25

08:25 SUB OUT by MATRISE,KATIE
08:25 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,PAYTON

SUB OUT by RZEPKA,MADDIE 08:25
SUB OUT by BONNESEN,CAITLIN 08:25
SUB IN by BARTZ,CLAIRE 08:25



SUB IN by DUGAS,BELLA 08:25
08:25 MISS FT by HARAZIN,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:25 51-59 H 8 GOOD FT by HARAZIN,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by GORALCZYK,ANNE 08:11
-- REBOUND DEF by BOLING,CATE

FOUL  by DUGAS,BELLA 08:08
07:50 TURNOVER  by MATTHEWS,KATE

STEAL  by DEARDORFF,ELLE 07:50
07:49 FOUL  by HARAZIN,TAYLOR
07:49 SUB OUT by HARAZIN,TAYLOR
07:49 SUB IN by COLLAR,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by SHADID,CHRISTINA 07:25
-- REBOUND DEF by MUSSATTO,MARISSA

FOUL  by GORALCZYK,ANNE 07:20
06:56 51-61 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by COLLAR,MORGAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
TURNOVER  by DUGAS,BELLA 06:46

06:46 STEAL  by MATTHEWS,KATE
06:25 TURNOVER  by BOLING,CATE

STEAL  by DEARDORFF,ELLE 06:25
SUB OUT by DEARDORFF,ELLE 06:21
SUB IN by MURPHY,NIKKI 06:21
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,NIKKI 06:14
REBOUND OFF by GORALCZYK,ANNE --

06:03 SUB OUT by BOLING,CATE
06:03 SUB IN by URSO,MARISSA

SUB OUT by SHADID,CHRISTINA 06:03
SUB IN by RZEPKA,MADDIE 06:03
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:01

06:01 FOUL  by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
05:32 MISS JUMPER by MATTHEWS,KATE

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,NIKKI --
GOOD 3PTR by BARTZ,CLAIRE 05:20 54-61 H 7
ASSIST  by MURPHY,NIKKI --

05:01 54-63 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by COLLAR,MORGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MATTHEWS,KATE

TURNOVER  by RZEPKA,MADDIE 04:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48

04:48 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,KATE
04:48 SUB IN by MATRISE,KATIE

FOUL  by BARTZ,CLAIRE 04:32
04:20 54-66 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by URSO,MARISSA

-- ASSIST  by COLLAR,MORGAN
GOOD JUMPER by GORALCZYK,ANNE 04:02 56-66 H 10
ASSIST  by DUGAS,BELLA --

03:47 MISS 3PTR by URSO,MARISSA
REBOUND DEF by GORALCZYK,ANNE --
GOOD LAYUP by BARTZ,CLAIRE(in the paint) 03:31 58-66 H 8
ASSIST  by MURPHY,NIKKI --

03:13 MISS 3PTR by MATRISE,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by RZEPKA,MADDIE --
GOOD JUMPER by BARTZ,CLAIRE 02:59 60-66 H 6

02:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:43 SUB OUT by MATRISE,KATIE
02:43 SUB OUT by MUSSATTO,MARISSA
02:43 SUB OUT by COLLAR,MORGAN
02:43 SUB IN by HARAZIN,TAYLOR
02:43 SUB IN by MATTHEWS,KATE
02:43 SUB IN by BOLING,CATE
02:38 TURNOVER  by HARAZIN,TAYLOR

STEAL  by BARTZ,CLAIRE 02:38



MISS JUMPER by GORALCZYK,ANNE 02:29
REBOUND OFF by DUGAS,BELLA --
MISS LAYUP by DUGAS,BELLA(in the paint) 02:22
REBOUND OFF by DUGAS,BELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by DUGAS,BELLA(in the paint) 02:22 62-66 H 4

02:22 FOUL  by URSO,MARISSA
GOOD FT by DUGAS,BELLA 02:22 63-66 H 3
FOUL  by MURPHY,NIKKI 02:19

02:19 63-67 H 4 GOOD FT by URSO,MARISSA(fastbreak)
02:19 63-68 H 5 GOOD FT by URSO,MARISSA(fastbreak)
02:09 FOUL  by BOLING,CATE

GOOD FT by BARTZ,CLAIRE 02:09 64-68 H 4
MISS FT by BARTZ,CLAIRE 02:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:54 64-70 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by HARAZIN,TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOLING,CATE
GOOD 3PTR by BARTZ,CLAIRE 01:33 67-70 H 3
ASSIST  by GORALCZYK,ANNE --

00:59 MISS LAYUP by HARAZIN,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:57

00:57 SUB OUT by BOLING,CATE
00:57 SUB IN by MATRISE,KATIE

GOOD LAYUP by DUGAS,BELLA(in the paint) 00:36 69-70 H 1
FOUL  by MURPHY,NIKKI 00:20

00:20 MISS FT by SCHMIDT,PAYTON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:20 MISS FT by SCHMIDT,PAYTON
REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,NIKKI --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:19
GOOD LAYUP by RZEPKA,MADDIE(in the paint) 00:09 71-70 V 1

00:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:07 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,PAYTON
00:07 SUB IN by BOLING,CATE
00:04 MISS JUMPER by HARAZIN,TAYLOR

BLOCK  by GORALCZYK,ANNE 00:04
REBOUND DEF by GORALCZYK,ANNE --

00:03 FOUL  by HARAZIN,TAYLOR
00:03 SUB OUT by HARAZIN,TAYLOR
00:03 SUB IN by MUSSATTO,MARISSA

MISS FT by GORALCZYK,ANNE(fastbreak) 00:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GORALCZYK,ANNE(fastbreak) 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MUSSATTO,MARISSA


